

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 213/2023
CrIM No. 392/2023

Anant Kumari

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Kamini Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Vishal Dogra and ors.

Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks.
Requisites to be furnished within one week.

List again on **17.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, it is provided that operation of the impugned order dated 03.02.2023 passed in case titled, "*Anant Kumari Vs. Vishal Dogra and ors.*" shall remain stayed.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
17.03.2023
Ram Krishan