

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 213/2023  
CrIM No. 392/2023**

Anant Kumari ..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

**vs**

Vishal Dogra and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.02.2026**

01. The present case was heard in part by this Bench long back on 18.11.2023.
02. Mr. Chaitanya Mahajan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no instructions from his client. Matter, as such, is released.
03. List on **27.03.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
07.02.2026  
*Riya Kochhar*